05-31-2002



FOF	M PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1/31	92	10210747	ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
	ne Honorable Cor eof.	mmissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please Record the attache	ed original documents or copy	
,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. Name and address of Name: Sony Corpo	receiving party(ies):	
(RIYUKI HONDA BUHIRO HANAI	C-2(-1)	. Internal Address.		
	BAKAZU NAKA		Internal Address:	nawa 6-chome	
			Shinagawa-ku,		
		of conveying party(ies)			
1	ched? ☑ Yes ⊠ N	√o	Street Address:		
	Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger		City:S	tate:Zip:	
	Security Agr	eement Change of Name	Additional Name(s) & Addre	ess(es) attached □ Yes ☒ No	
E	kecution Date_	December 11, 15 and 27, 2001			
	A. Patent App U.S. Serial Attorney D	being filed together with a new lication No.(s) No. 09/980,024 filed November 2 locket No. 09792486-0111	B: Patent No.(s)		
		ss of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
	respondence co led:	ncerning document should be	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4 ⊠Enclosed	1 \$ 40.00	
sc	NNENSCHEI P.O. Box #06	N NATH & ROSENTHAL	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit accour any additional fees		
	Wacker Drive	}	8. Deposit Account Num	nber:	
	Sears Tower		19.3140		
	Chicago, IL 6		(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)	
	Customer ID	No. 26263			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
To	Statement and s the best of my l by is a true cop	signature: knowledge and belief, the forego y of the original document	ing information is true and	_	
		R. Metzger 0 Dund W		May 14, 2002 TO CE OF PUBLIC	
	Name of Per	son Signing Sign	nature / ()()	Date Total number of eages 5	
Ма			sheet information to:	28 CE	
			Patents and Trademarks	S = S	
			ssignments on, D.C. 20231+		
		wasiiingid	711, D.O. 2023 IT	3 5 8	

; 05/30/2002 LMUE LER 00000076 09980024~

01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0580

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

NORIYUKI HONDA NOBUHIRO HANAI MASAKAZU NAKADA

each of whose mailing address(es) is/are:

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

c/o Sony Corporation, 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0001, Japan

oro Bony Corporation, 7 33, Itia	simagawa e ener	no, simiagana na, renje r	
hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) un	toSO	NY CORPORATION	, a corporation of _
Japan, having its principal off	ice at7-3:	5. Kitashinagawa 6-chome,	Shinagawa-ku,
Tokyo 141-0001, Japan,			7
the whole right, title and interest in and to "Electrical Connection Materials and E			
disclosed in an application for Letters Par Rosenthal of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of said firm as Case No. <u>09792486-01</u> together with all improvements thereon an substitutions of or for said application, and a including the right to claim the benefit of a	d of even date here 11, and in and t d betterments the all rights and privi	ewith, said application being in the United States Letters P reof, all divisions, continuation leges under the Letters Patent	dentified in the office records Patent therefor, when issued, ons and reissues thereof and that may be granted therefor,
I/We hereby authorize and reques for said invention or improvements to said			rs Patent that may be granted
For the same consideration, I/we or its assigns full and complete information in said application, and will cooperate at a procurement of patent protection to cover to new, divisional, continuing and reissue appunited States Patent Office or in the Court successors, assigns and nominees to obtain within the terms of this document.	n concerning said any time upon rec he inventions her plications; will m s, and generally w	improvements or betterment quest of said assignee or its a ein assigned and to be assigne ake all rightful oaths, will test vill do everything lawfully pos	as of the inventions disclosed ssigns, at its expense, in the ed, including the execution of tify in any proceedings in the ssible to aid said assignee, its
DATE: December 11,200/ 2	oriyuki DORIYUKI	Honola HONDA	
DATE: December 15,2001 /	obukira ,	Vanai HANAI	
DATE: December 27, 200/ A	rasakaza MASAKAZ	nakada UNAKADA	

1

PATENT REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0581